TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One, Wisconsin		09/19/2001	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Food Products, Inc.
Street Address:	555 Hickory Farm Lane
City:	Appleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54914
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923855	WILD CHILES
Registration Number:	2457627	SPIN DIPPERS
Registration Number:	1736845	FOOT-O-RINGS
Registration Number:	2492895	WRAPPETIZERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Cohen
Address Line 1: 600 South Ave. W

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCCAIN-USA 10.3-023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Cohen
	INAULINAIN

900273937 REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0026

1923855

CH \$115.00

Signature:	/Robert B. Cohen/
Date:	12/06/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=RELEASEOFSECURITYINTEREST2#page1.tif source=RELEASEOFSECURITYINTEREST2#page2.tif source=RELEASEOFSECURITYINTEREST2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0027

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant/Registrant:

Anchor Food Products, Inc.

Secured Party:

Bank One, Wisconsin

Reel/Frame No.:

1800/0858

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

October 13, 1998

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FEE
Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations) is hereby released as of the date indicated below.

Date: September _____, 2001

Bank One, Wisconsin

Print Name: Anthony F. Mayroxe Print Title: First vice President

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that the "Notice of Release of Security Interest" is being sent via facsimile to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Date of Signature and Facsimile:

_____, 2001

Anchor Food Products, Inc. Bank One, Wisconsin Security Interest Reel 1800, Frame 0858 Recorded October 13, 1998

Reg. (App.) No.	Mark
(75/531,611)	LAGER CREEK
(75/013,938)	CHICKEN PARMESAN POPPERS
(75/430,036)	QUIK DIPS
(75/103,788)	QUESO SHRIMP POPPERS
(75/341,167)	WRAPPETIZERS
(75/324,863)	HAPPY HOUR IN THE DELI
2,457,627	SPIN DIPPERS
2,310,270	Design Only
2,189,995	BERRIES INFERNO
2,191,556	CANYON SWEETS
2,179,519	BREW BUDDIES
2,237,260	FILL-A BUSTERS
2,310,164	Design Only
2,296,837	ANCHOR CRISP
2,182,724	SPRING STICKS
2,300,991	ONION STRAWS and Design
2,095,790	CHILLENOS
2,178,817	JALAPENO SCREAMERS (Stylized)
2,105,746	TEXAS FIRESTICKS
2,084,536	RED HOT FIRESTICKS
1,993,955	TEXAS TOOTHPICKS
1,923,855	WILD CHILES
1,932,597	WILD CHILES and Design
1,908,676	POPPER JAMM
1,788,303	JALAPENO POPPERS
1,736,845	FOOT-O-RINGS
1,736,844	SELL 'EM BY THE FOOT
1,390,981	A CASE OF THE MUNCHEEZ and Design

Reg. (App.) No.	Mark
1,388,442	THE BEST TO BEGIN WITH! (Stylized)
1,389,259	STATE OF THE ART WISCONSIN CHEESE and Design
1,419,350	ANCHOR and Design

- 3 -

RECORDED: 12/06/2013